
1/18/2024

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 4
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HBP

39551

Cherokee

24098

BRM-1272(630)--8N-18

In the city of Cherokee, East Willow St and Union
Street over Railroad Creek.

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

11/19/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,500,000
$2,000,000

$500,000

$2,500,000
$2,000,000

$500,000

PA Note: TIP amendment approved by SRTPA Policy Board 11/16/23.

49722

Cherokee

24480

BROS-1272(629)--8J-18

In the city of Cherokee, On EUCLID AVE, Over
RAILROAD CREEK, S27 T92 R40

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

6/18/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$802,975
$802,975

$802,975
$802,975

36173

Woodbury County

24245

BROS-6012(602)--5F-97

In the city of Pierson, On L25, Over STREAM, from
120th Street north approx. 0.5 Miles, on W LINE S7
T89N R42W

Grade and Pave, Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

4/15/2025
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000

47169

Cherokee County

24238

BROS-C018(93)--5F-18

On 590th Street, over Maple River, S32 T91 R39

Bridge Replacement

Authorized

2/20/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$900,000
$900,000

$900,000
$900,000

38760

Monona County

24403

BROS-C067(93)--5F-67

On L37, Over NE Norway Creek, in SW S26 T83 R42

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$600,000
$600,000

$600,000
$600,000

29291

Plymouth County

24426

BROS-C075(161)--5F-75

On K 42, Over CARTER CREEK, S2 T90 R46

Bridge and Approaches-PPCB

FHWA Approved

6/18/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$800,000
$800,000

$800,000
$800,000

35184

Plymouth County

24425

BROS-C075(240260)--8J-75

On 160TH ST, Over DEEP CREEK, S2 T92 R44

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$700,000
$700,000

$700,000
$700,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HBP

29450

Woodbury County

24247

BROS-C097(150)--8J-97

On K 67, Over WOLF CREEK, from 280th Street S
0.7 miles in section 1 T86N R45W

Bridge Replacement, Grading

FHWA Approved

6/18/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,200,000
$1,200,000

$1,200,000
$1,200,000

53169

Pierson

24143

BRS-6012(602)--60-97

In the city of Pierson, On L 25, Over STREAM, S7
T89 R42

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,000,000
$800,000

$1,000,000
$800,000

45203

Ida County

24422

BRS-C047()--60-47

On D 15, Over UNNAMED CREEK, from Ida/Sac W
.04 miles to Bridge S25 T89 R39

Bridge and Approaches-CCS

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$825,000
$660,000

$165,000

$825,000
$660,000

$165,000

44999

Woodbury County

24246

BRS-C097(151)--60-97

On County Route D12/110th St. over Muddy Creek,
0.8 miles east of Eastland Ave. in section 8 T89N
R45W

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

3/18/2025
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,000,000
$800,000

$200,000

$1,000,000
$800,000

$200,000

52248

Monona County

BROS-C067(94)--5F-67

On LARPENTEUR MEMORIAL RD, Over LITTLE
SIOUX RIVER, S18 T84 R44

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,600,000
$1,600,000

$1,600,000
$1,600,000

38977

Plymouth County

BROS-C075(150403)--8J-75

On LYNX AVE, Over plymouth creek, S4 T91N
R45W

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$875,000
$875,000

$875,000
$875,000

38973

Plymouth County

BROS-C075(270407)--8J-75

On FIR AVE, Over broken kettle creek, S4 T92N
R47W

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$700,000
$700,000

$700,000
$700,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HBP

29298

Plymouth County

BROS-C075(373407)--8J-75

On Granite Ave, Over broken kettle creek, S34 T93
R47

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$700,000
$700,000

$700,000
$700,000

32653

Woodbury County

BROS-C097(D42)--8J-97

On 120TH ST, Over MUDDY CREEK, from Eastland
Ave east 0.8 Miles on NLINE S17 T89 R45

Bridge Replacement, Grading, Guardrail

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$750,000
$750,000

$750,000
$750,000

44822

Cherokee County

BRS-C018(96)--60-18

On M25, over Little Maple River, S25 T90 R39

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

12/17/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$760,000
$608,000

$152,000

$760,000
$608,000

$152,000

45204

Ida County

BRS-C047()--60-47

On M 25, Over UNNAMED CREEK, from N city limits
of Galva N 0.04 miles to Bridge site S23 T89 R39

Bridge and Approaches-CCS

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$900,000
$720,000

$180,000

$900,000
$720,000

$180,000

45205

Ida County

BRS-C047()--60-47

On M 25, Over UNNAMED STREAM, from
Cherokee/Ida County Line S .1 miles to Bridge S1 T89
R39

Bridge and Approaches-CCS

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$900,000
$720,000

$180,000

$900,000
$720,000

$180,000

44813

Cherokee County

BROS-C018(79)--8J-18

On Keeline Road, Over Badger Creek, S24 T92 R40

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved

12/19/2023
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$540,000
$540,000

$540,000
$540,000

33857

Monona County

BROS-C067(95)--5F-67

On L37, Over East Soldier River, S35 T84 R42

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,200,000
$1,200,000

$1,200,000
$1,200,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HBP

36245

Plymouth County

BROS-C075(142870)--8J-75

On 260TH ST, Over DRY BRANCH, S28 T91 R44

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$600,000
$600,000

$600,000
$600,000

36229

Plymouth County

BROS-C075(331080)--8J-75

On 110th St, Over deep creek, S3 T93 R43

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$850,000
$850,000

$850,000
$850,000

53453

Ida County

BRS-C047()--60-47

On M 31, Odebolt Creek, from Intersection of State
175 and M-31 S .2 miles to Bridge site

Bridge and Approaches-CCS

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$900,000
$720,000

$180,000

$900,000
$720,000

$180,000

47210

Woodbury County

BRS-C097(P280)--60-97

On K 64, Over WEST FORK LITTLE SIOUX, from
D54 N 0.8 miles S16 T87 R45

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,800,000
$1,440,000

$360,000

$1,800,000
$1,440,000

$360,000

47156

Cherokee County

BROS-C018()--8J-18

On 520th Street, Over Fiddle Creek, S29 T92 R42

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$540,000
$540,000

$540,000
$540,000

47166

Cherokee County

BROS-C018()--8J-18

On 470th Street, over Grey Creek, S34 T93 R40

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$520,000
$520,000

$520,000
$520,000

44643

Plymouth County

BROS-C075(262690)--8J-75

On 200TH ST, Over W.BRANCH FLOYD RIVER,
S26 T92 R46

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,400,000
$1,400,000

$1,400,000
$1,400,000

PA Note: Project approved by SRTPA Policy Board 9/28/2023.



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HBP

44983

Monona County

BRS-C067(96)--60-67

On L 12, Over DD, S25 T84 R45

Bridge Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$975,000
$780,000

$195,000

$975,000
$780,000

$195,000

NHPP

39379

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24390

IMX-029()--02-97

I 29: IA 141 Interchange

Grade and Pave, Bridge Replacement, Lighting

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$13,766,000
$12,389,400

$238,000
$214,200

$14,004,000
$12,603,600

48502

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMX-029()--02-67

I 29: N of IA 175 to Woodbury Co (NB)

Pavement Rehab

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,823,000
$3,440,700

$3,823,000
$3,440,700

48533

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMX-029()--02-67

I 29: 1.5 mi N of IA 175 to Woodbury Co (SB)

Pavement Rehab

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,613,000
$3,251,700

$3,613,000
$3,251,700

48609

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-003()--3H-18

IA 3: 1.3 mi E of US 59 to 1.8 mi E of US 59,
including Little Sioux River and Overflow Bridges

Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Bridge
Replacement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$631,000
$504,800

$12,812,000
$10,249,600

$13,443,000
$10,754,400

38246

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-075()--3H-75

US 75: N of Maple St in Hinton to S of 2nd St in
Merrill

Grade and Pave, Culvert New, Erosion Control

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$30,769,000
$24,615,200

$349,000
$279,200

$31,118,000
$24,894,400

52608

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-075()--3H-75

US 75: S of W Grover St to N of Maple St in
Hinton

Grade and Pave, Bridge Replacement, Right of
Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$4,174,000
$3,339,200

$4,174,000
$3,339,200



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

54559

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMX-029()--02-67

I 29: Onawa Rest Area 2.6 mi S of IA 175 (SB)

Grade and Pave, Lighting, Traffic Signs

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,290,000
$2,961,000

$3,290,000
$2,961,000

54553

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-012()--3H-29

IA 12: Gordon Dr Viaduct, Rustin St to Virginia St in
Sioux City

Grade and Pave, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$26,400,000
$21,120,000

$26,400,000
$21,120,000

PRF

45314

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-031()--39-97

IA 31: Stream 1.9 mi N of Co Rd D30

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$481,000 $481,000

45436

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-031()--39-97

IA 31: Stream 3.2 mi S of Co Rd D22

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$540,000 $540,000

37982

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-175()--39-67

IA 175: Missouri River E of Decatur Nebraska
(State Share)

Bridge Cleaning

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $22,000 $88,000

37984

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-175()--39-67

IA 175: Missouri River E of Decatur Nebraska
(State Share)

Bridge Rehabilitation, Bridge Cleaning

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$147,000 $147,000 $147,000 $147,000 $588,000

54605

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSN-003()--2R-75

IA 3: In Le Mars, from Jct IA 404 to 14th Ave NE

Pavement Rehab

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,457,000 $2,457,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

PRF

54684

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSN-060()--2R-75

IA 60: US 75 Interchange to Minnesota State Line

Miscellaneous

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,550,000 $2,550,000

54598

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSN-075()--2R-75

US 75: N of Maple St in Hinton to 0.1 mi S of 2nd St
in Merrill (SB)

Patching

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$500,000 $500,000

54685

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSN-075()--2R-97

US 75: US 20 Interchange to N of Co Rd C80

Miscellaneous

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,100,000 $1,100,000

54592

Iowa Department of
Transportation

STPN-020()--2J-97

US 20: Mitigation Projects for Woodbury - Ida - Sac
Counties US 20 Sections 4, 5, and 6

Wetland Mitigation

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$170,000 $170,000

54532

Iowa Department of
Transportation

STPN-031()--2J-97

IA 31: Co Rd C66 in Washta to US 59

Culvert Extension, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,743,000 $1,743,000

54602

Iowa Department of
Transportation

STPN-037()--2J-67

IA 37: W of IA 183 in Soldier to US 30 in Dunlap

Pavement Rehab

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$541,000 $541,000

54673

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-175()--39-67

IA 175: Missouri River E of Decatur, Nebraska

Bridge Rehabilitation

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$736,000 $736,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

PRF

48448

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-67

I 29: Co Rd E24 Interchange

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$949,000 $949,000

52682

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRFN-175()--39-47

IA 175: Morehead Creek 2.6 mi W of W Jct Co Rd
L51

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$410,000 $410,000

52703

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-67

I 29: Onawa Rest Area 2.6 mi S of IA 175 (SB

Rest Area Improvement

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$4,500,000 $4,500,000

52629

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: SB Weigh Station 0.6 mi N of Co Rd K35

Pave

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,484,000 $1,484,000

54658

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMN-029()--0E-97

I 29: New I-29 Interchange approx 2.5 mi S of the
Co Rd D38 Interchange at Sergeant Bluff

Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$100,000 $100,000

RTP

52727

Le Mars

NRT-4257(634)--9G-75

In the city of Le Mars, Trail will connect trail system
to Phase 1A of the Plywood Trail on the south

Recreational Trail

In Prep

4/18/2023
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,750,893
$300,000

$1,750,893
$300,000



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

218

RPA 4

24025

RGPL-PA04(RTP)--ST-00

SIMPCO - RPA 4: RPA 4 FHWA PLANNING

Trans Planning

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$56,000
$46,800

$46,800

$56,000
$46,800

$46,800

$56,000
$46,800

$46,800

$56,000
$46,800

$46,800

$224,000
$187,200

$187,200

54601

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24339

STP-143()--2C-18

IA 143: E Section St to E Railroad St in Marcus

Pavement Rehab

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$144,000
$115,200

$144,000
$115,200

52611

Iowa Department of
Transportation

STP-175()--2C-67

IA 175: I-29 Interchange

Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Traffic Signs

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$23,000
$18,400

$22,107,000
$17,685,600

$200,000
$160,000

$22,330,000
$17,864,000

47089

Plymouth County

STP-S-C075(K-42)--5E-75

On K 42, from Hwy 3 N 6.7 miles to C-12

PCC Pavement - Miscellaneous

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$5,000,000
$1,421,000

$1,421,000

$5,000,000
$1,421,000

$1,421,000

54756

Woodbury County

STP-S-C097(K45)--5E-97

On K 45, from County line NW 7 miles to north of
D53 intersection

PCC Pavement Widening/PCC Resurfacing, PCC
Overlay - Unbonded

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,000,000
$1,603,000

$3,000,000
$1,603,000

48417

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-031()--38-18

IA 31: Silver Creek 1.0 mi W of US 59

Bridge New, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,983,000
$1,586,400

$1,983,000
$1,586,400



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

52500

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-175()--38-67

IA 175: Little Sioux River 1.5 mi W of IA 37

Bridge New, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,041,000
$2,432,800

$3,041,000
$2,432,800

51111

Cherokee County

STP-S-C018()--5E-18

On L51, from C38 to State Highway 3

PCC Pavement - Replace

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,500,000
$1,600,000

$1,600,000

$2,500,000
$1,600,000

$1,600,000

54527

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-012()--38-75

IA 12: Beaver Creek 0.5 mi N of Co Rd C16

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$623,000
$498,400

$623,000
$498,400

54544

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-012()--38-75

IA 12: Broken Kettle Creek 0.1 mi N of S Jct Co Rd
K18

Bridge New, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,816,000
$2,252,800

$2,816,000
$2,252,800

54711

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-037()--38-67

IA 37: Norway Creek 2.6 mi E of IA 183

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$399,000
$319,200

$399,000
$319,200

54713

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-075()--38-75

US 75: W Fork Floyd River 2.4 mi N of Co Rd R38

Bridge Deck Overlay

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$935,000
$748,000

$935,000
$748,000

48568

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-175()--38-97

IA 175: Reynolds Creek 1.6 mi W of Co Rd L37

Bridge New, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,729,000
$1,383,200

$1,729,000
$1,383,200



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

47095

Plymouth County

STP-S-C075(137)--5E-75

On K 22, from Hwy 3 N 7.0 miles to County Line

HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,800,000
$1,820,000

$1,820,000

$2,800,000
$1,820,000

$1,820,000

SWAP-STBG

45226

Le Mars

STBG-SWAP-4257(635)--SG-75

In the city of Le Mars, on K49 from 18th Street SE
south to 774 ft. south of 200th St.

PCC Pavement Widening/PCC Resurfacing

In Prep

11/15/2022
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$782,000

$625,600

$625,600

$782,000

$625,600

$625,600

47176

Cherokee

STBG-SWAP-1272()--SG-18

In the city of Cherokee, W Main Street from N. 11th
Street to N. 6th Street resurfacing

Pavement Rehab

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$410,000

$328,000

$328,000

$410,000

$328,000

$328,000

47178

Le Mars

STBG-SWAP-4257()--SG-75

In the city of Le Mars, 12th Street SE from 2nd
Avenue SE to 7th Avenue SE (K49)

Pavement Rehab

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$540,750

$432,600

$432,600

$540,750

$432,600

$432,600

51135

Cherokee

STBG-SWAP-1272()--SG-18

In the city of Cherokee, On W Bluff Street, from N
9th Street to the CN Railroad

Pavement Rehab

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$630,000

$504,000

$504,000

$630,000

$504,000

$504,000

53212

Cherokee

STBG-SWAP-1272()--SG-18

In the city of Cherokee, On N 11TH ST from north of
St. Andrews Dr to 1549 520th street

DOT Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,092,000

$873,600

$873,600

$1,092,000

$873,600

$873,600

TAP

37814

Correctionville

24153

TAP-R-1595(601)--8T-97

In the city of Correctionville, interpretive display in
Van Houten Park, at the southeast corner of Aspen
St and Hwy 20

Historic Preservation

FHWA Approved

8/03/2021
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$44,000
$34,720

$34,720

$44,000
$34,720

$34,720



Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

TAP

38952

Marcus

24117

TAP-R-4762(602)--8T-18

In the city of Marcus, PCC trail from City Park to
Holmes St & cemetery along Fenton St, Locust St,
Elm St, Highland

Ped/Bike Grade &amp; Pave

Authorized

12/19/2023
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$412,375
$329,900

$329,900

$412,375
$329,900

$329,900

PA Note: Amendment approved by Policy Board 9/28/2023

51136

Onawa

TAP-R-5700()--8T-67

In the city of Onawa, On 13TH ST

Recreational Trail

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$289,151
$231,321

$231,321

$289,151
$231,321

$231,321

51137

Le Mars

TAP-U-4257()--8I-75

In the city of Le Mars, Replace wooden pedestrian
bridge over Willow Creek

Ped/Bike Structures

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$675,332
$287,575

$287,575

$675,332
$287,575

$287,575


